Hennepin County, Minnesota

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0086 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/4/2024 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 3/19/2024 Final action: 3/19/2024

Title: Claims Register for the period ending March 8, 2024

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/19/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	approve/ratify	Pass
3/5/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	refer to committee	Pass

Item Description:

Claims Register for the period ending March 8, 2024

Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the claims register for the period ending March 8, 2024, be ratified.

Background:

Resolution 07-4-154R1 delegated to the County Administrator and County Controller the authority to pay all claims of the County with subsequent ratification by the Board of Commissioners. Pursuant to Resolution 07-4-154R1 and Minnesota Statute 375.18, the list of all claims paid since the last regularly scheduled Board meeting is now presented to the Board for informational purposes and ratification. The Claims Register is on file with the Clerk of the Board.

Recommendation from County Administrator: No Recommendation